

\232

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8732-8736/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2010 in CRLCC No.4/2008,CRLA No.748/2008CRLA No.763/2008CRLA No.170/2009CRLA No.171/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAKRU MAHAGU BINJEWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

With

SLP(Cr1) NO. 9431-9435 of 2010

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 12/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. B. Gugnani,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vishaal Johdand,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Jagdish Ratan, respondent no.5 in special leave petitions, is reported to have passed away. The application has been filed seeking deletion of the name of the said respondent from the array of the respondent. The deletion prayed for is accordingly allowed.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
| Court Master