

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
8732-8736/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/07/2010 in CRLCC No. 4/2008, CRLA No. 748/2008, CRLA No. 763/2008, CRLA No. 170/2009, CRLA No. 171/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAKRU MAHAGU BINJEWAR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 9187/2010
(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 9194/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 9431-9435/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 14/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG,
 Mr. P.K.Dey, Adv.
 Mr. M.Khairati, Adv.
 Mr. B.V.Balram Das, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv.

Shashi Sareen

Date: 2014.08.16

06:00:31 ALMT

Reason:

Mr. Vishaal Jogdand, adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.
Leave granted.

Post for hearing at its turn.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master